
表 7.3 : 道路交通意外涉及傷亡人數

Table 7.3 :  Casualties Involved in Road Traffic Accidents 2011/12

年 / 月

涉及傷亡人數
Casualties Involved

道路交通意外總宗數 (1) 平均每宗意外傷亡人數

Year/Month
行人

Pedestrian
司機及乘客

Drivers & Passengers

Total Traffic Accidents (1) No. of Casualty per Accident

2007 4 078 15 547 15 315  1.28
2008 3 823 14 861 14 576  1.28
2009 3 583 14 555 14 316  1.27
2010 3 898 15 226 14 943  1.28
2011 3 840 15 963 15 541  1.27

2010 / 07  324 1 260 1 263  1.25
08  320 1 342 1 248  1.33
09  378 1 339 1 348  1.27
10  330 1 261 1 285  1.24
11  350 1 212 1 261  1.24
12  343 1 313 1 294  1.28

2011 / 01 *  339 1 203 1 238 1.25
02 *  257 1 130 1 096 1.27
03 *  342 1 252 1 266 1.26
04 *  326 1 272 1 255 1.27
05 *  323 1 304 1 286 1.27
06 *  279 1 366 1 230 1.34
07 *  302 1 423 1 362 1.27
08 *  328 1 318 1 316 1.25
09 *  328 1 473 1 372 1.31
10 *  320 1 515 1 415 1.30
11 *  343 1 382 1 369 1.26
12  353 1 325 1 336  1.26

註 : (1)    Note : (1)

道路安全及標準研究部 Road Safety and Standards Division

1 801
1 835
1 725

1 627
1 645
1 725
1 646

1 542
1 387
1 594
1 598

1 591
1 562
1 656

1 584
1 662
1 717

1 678

資料來源 :    Source :

The accidents included are those personal injury accidents reported to the Police and
do not include damage-only accidents.

所包括的意外宗數乃向警方報案的傷亡意外。此數字並不包括只牽

涉財物損毀的意外。

總傷亡人數
Total Casualties

19 803

19 625
18 684
18 138
19 124


